KARNATAK UNIVERSITY, DHARWAD

Department of Social Work 2nd Round Counselling

MSW I Semester Admission-2023-24 Schedule

Sl. No.	Name of the Faculty	First Round Counselling	Second Round Counselling	Third Round Counselling	
1	Master of Social Work (MSW)	09.11.2023	11.11.2023	16.11.2023	
	Time	10 am onwards	10 am onwards	10 am onwards	
	Venue	P.G. Department of Social Work, K.U. Dharwad			

Fees Structure for K.U. Campus, Dharwad and K.U.P.G. Centre Gadag

Sl. No.	MSW Course	GM/ OBC/ Minorities/ Cat-I &	SC/ ST/ Income Above 2.50 Lakh	SC/ ST Income Below 2.50 Lakh
1	Normal Fees	Rs.21,233/-	Rs.21,233/-	Rs. 2,373/-
2.	Enhanced Fees	Rs. 46,565/-	Rs. 46,565/-	Rs. 27,602/-

Fees Structure of MSW Students who have been selected under University quote and taken admission in Affiliated College, (KKSS MSW College, Gadag)

Sl. No.	MSW Course	GM/ OBC/ Minorities/ Cat-I &	(SC/ ST/ Income Above 2.50 Lakh)	SC/ ST Income Below 2.50 Lakh
1	Normal Fees	Rs. 9,521/-	Rs. 9,521/-	Rs. 260/-

Fees Structure of MSW Students who have been selected under Other University quote including other University HK (Kalyana Karantaka) are admitted under Enhanced fees structure only.

Sl. No.	MSW Course	GM/ OBC/ Minorities/ SC/ ST/ Cat-I/ HK		
2.	Enhanced Fees	Rs. 46,565/-		